# CH \$265.00 35095

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		12/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Burroughs, Inc.
41100 Plymouth Road
Plymouth
MICHIGAN
48170
Corporation: DELAWARE
Pendum LLC
41100 Plymouth Road
Plymouth
MICHIGAN
48170
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TRM Copy Centers, LLC
41100 Plymouth Road
Plymouth
MICHIGAN
48170
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509516	SMARTSOURCE
Registration Number:	4176758	RECEIPTNOW
Registration Number:	4089127	CACHE2CASH
Registration Number:	4526930	PENDUM SERVICE   SOLUTIONS   RESULTS
Registration Number:	4526929	SERVICE   SOLUTIONS   RESULTS
Registration Number:	3219640	THE VALUE OF ONE
Registration Number:	3889174	PENDUM
		IRADEMARK

900433502 REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0784

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3784108	THE VALUE OF ONE
Registration Number:	3781005	THE VALUE OF ONE
Registration Number:	3685387	SOLVPORT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-756-2132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

**Address Line 1:** 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034516-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (034516-0022)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Burroughs\_Cerberus -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Burroughs\_Cerberus -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Burroughs\_Cerberus -- executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0785

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of December 22, 2017 (this "Release") is made by Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") under that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks dated as of January 30, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among Burroughs, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 41100 Plymouth Road, Plymouth, MI 48170 ("Burroughs"), Pendum LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 41100 Plymouth Road, Plymouth, MI 48170 ("Pendum") and TRM Copy Centers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 41100 Plymouth Road, Plymouth, MI 48170 ("TRM" and together with Pendum and Burroughs, the "Debtors") and the Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2015 at Reel 5451, Frame 0628.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtors granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral of the Debtors, including, without limitation, with respect to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its continuing security interest in the Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to Debtors; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Collateral under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release and terminate its continuing security interest in the Collateral, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Collateral under the Agreement and authorizes the filing of this release at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit\_15041112\_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Dank E Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0787** 

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

**RECORDED: 12/27/2017** 

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg.	Owner
SMARTSOURCE	77/195296	6/1/07	3,509,516	9/30/08	Burroughs, Inc.
RECEIPTNOW	85/298338	4/19/11	4,176,758	7/17/12	Burroughs, Inc.
CACHE2CASH	85/298347	4/19/11	4,089,127	1/17/12	Burroughs, Inc.
PENDUM SERVICE   SOLUTIONS   RESULTS (and Design)	85/908659	4/18/13	4,526,930	5/6/14	Pendum, LLC
SERVICE   SOLUTIONS   RESULTS	85/908657	4/18/13	4,526,929	5/6/14	Pendum, LLC
THE VALUE OF ONE	78/733733	10/14/05	3,219,640	3/20/07	Pendum LLC
PENDUM	77/980082	9/25/08	3,889,174	12/14/10	Pendum LLC
THE VALUE OF ONE	77/828221	9/16/09	3,784,108	5/4/10	Pendum LLC
THE VALUE OF ONE	77/828217	9/16/09	3,781,005	4/27/10	Pendum LLC
OSOLVEORT	77/630721	12/10/08	3,685,387	9/22/09	TRM Copy Centers, LLC